Peer Financial Summary

Company

Issuer
Default
Rating

Financial
Statement
Date

Gross
Revenue

($ Mil.)

Operating
EBITDA

Margin (%)
FCF

Margin (%)

Total Debt with Equity
Credit/Operating

EBITDA (x)

CFO-Capex/Total
Debt with Equity

Credit (%)

Accenture plc A+

 A+ 2021 50,533 21.5 12.2 0.0 12,806.5

 A+ 2020 44,327 21.4 12.6 0.0 12,309.3

 A+ 2019 43,215 19.2 9.6 0.0 26,604.0

DXC Technology Company BBB

 BBB 2021 17,729 9.7 (3.0) 3.0 (9.3)

 BBB+ 2020 19,577 13.1 3.6 3.8 9.5

 BBB+ 2019 20,753 21.1 4.9 1.8 15.9

Amazon.com, Inc. AA–

 A+ 2020 386,064 12.5 4.5 0.7 51.5

 A+ 2019 280,522 15.4 7.7 1.2 41.8

 A+ 2018 232,887 14.2 7.4 1.2 41.9

Intel Corporation A+

CFO – Cash flow from operations.
Source: Fitch Ratings, Fitch Solutions.

Accenture plc
Rating Report  │  February 10, 2022 fitchratings.com 12

Corporates

Technology
United States

Fitch Adjusted Financials

($Mil., as of Aug. 31, 2021) Notes and Formulas
Reported

Values
Sum of

Adjustments

CORP-
Lease

Treatment
Other

Adjustments
Adjusted

Values

Income Statement Summary

Revenue   50,533   50,533

Operating EBITDAR   9,513  2,285  942  1,343  11,797

Operating EBITDAR After Associates and Minorities (a) 9,513  2,285  942  1,343  11,797

Operating Lease Expense (b) 0  942  942   942

Operating EBITDA (c) 9,513  1,343   1,343  10,856

Operating EBITDA After Associates and Minorities (d) = (a-b) 9,513  1,343   1,343  10,856

Operating EBIT (e) 7,622  1,343   1,343  8,964

Debt and Cash Summary

Total Debt with Equity Credit (f) 66   66

Lease-Equivalent Debt (g) 0  7,533  7,533   7,533

Other Off-Balance-Sheet Debt (h) 0   0

Total Adjusted Debt with Equity Credit (i) = (f+g+h) 66  7,533  7,533   7,599

Readily Available Cash and Equivalents (j) 8,168   8,168

Not Readily Available Cash and Equivalents   0   0

Cash Flow Summary

Operating EBITDA After Associates and Minorities (d) = (a-b) 9,513  1,343   1,343  10,856

Preferred Dividends (Paid) (k) 0   0

Interest Received (l) 33   33

Interest (Paid) (m) (36)   (36)

Cash Tax (Paid)   (1,567)   (1,567)

Other Items Before FFO   233  (1,343)   (1,343) (1,110)